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We acknowledge the Wardandi people as the traditional owners of 

the land we work on, and pay tribute to their elders past, present and 

emerging.
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Total Expenses
$40.4m

Salary and Wages Direct Expenses Depreciation Others

Assets
$152.0m

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Financial Assets

Property Plant and Equipment/Investment Properties

Other Assets

Total Revenue
$40.0m

Residential Care Home Care Independent Living Units Other Income

Liabilities
$103.6m

Accounts Payable

Refundable Accommodation Deposits

Other Liabilities

Lease bonds - retirement units

Provisions

Total Expenses
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Financials
$'000s $'000s

Summary of Statement of Comprehensive Income 2024-25 2023-24

Income
Operating Income 32,072 26,108
Investment Income 1,260 804
Other Income 0 0
        Total Operating Income 33,332 26,912

Non Operating Income (Grant Income) 66 379
Fair Value Gain on Investment 5,747 6,480
Other Non Operating Income 894 361
        Total Non-Operating Income 6,707 7,219

        Total Revenue 40,040 34,132

Expenditure
Employee Costs 24,321 18,916
Catering costs 2,901 2,414
Depreciation 1,999 1,995
IT Support and Professional Services 919 775
Utilities and Insurances 740 411
Maintenance and repairs 994 798
Other Operating Expenses 2,818 2,921
        Total Operating Expense 34,693 28,230

Non Operating Expense 5,747 6,480
        Total Expenses 40,440 34,710

Total Profit/(loss) for the year (400) (579)

Other Comprehensive Income
Gain on the revaluation of land and buildings 0 9,929

Total comprehensive income (loss) for the year (400) 9,350

$'000s $'000s
Summary of Statement of Financial Position 2024-25 2023-24

Assets 152,820 135,011
Liabilities (103,558) (85,347)
Net Assets 49,263 49,664

Equity 49,263 49,664
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